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17 Marc:b 1970 

Mr. Oilberi Wray 
811 Wa•h.illstaa Street 
Apartmeat fl5 
Robokea. New Jersey 07030 

Dear Mr. Wi-ay: 

}i!r•..B re:naau ha.a asked me to reply: to fOlll' leUer ol Marcll u. 1910 • 
.~:,.·. . ' . 

la your'letter yon l.Ddlc:ated that you b&•• rec•Gtly purcha.aed &ll air­
craft. After the transaction wa• completed. you. noticed that the 
appllcatloa tor Ualted State• r•Jistratioa •tated that the owaer muet 
be au. Americ:an citbum.. Yo.l a.re a . Cuadiaa citizen with perm.a.a.ant 
leJal reaicieDCe in New J eraey aad eurremlr hold at\ FAA prmte 
pilot• certificate. Jn Yiew ol. tlda, yon have lnqwred a.• to "IIJhetber 
&here could be aa .exemptioo. or any other such conelderatioa granted 
to you regarcilq yoo.r obtaining United State, raglst.ration for the 
aircraft. 

Tho cittzeuhtp rtqulremeata for the r•gS.cratlon of aircraft In the 
United State• a.re coatained bl Sectioa SOl(b) of the Federal ATiatloa 
Act of. 19S8. aic:h prmd•• aa follows: 

"{t.) An aircraft aha1l be eligible for r•1htn.tioa. lf, but 
oatr !!... 

"(1) It is owned !I: a -clti&4$1l of the United State• and 
it ianot re1lstered under the lawe of any loreip 
cO\Dltry; or • • • • " (Empha•ia added) .. 

The•e prorieion.a are a.ho reiterated in. Sectloa ,1. 3(a) ol the Federal 
A<riatiOD Regulations. Furthermore. Sect1a 4'1.43(a) of the Federal 
Aviation Rogulatlona prmd•• a• follow•: 

"(a) The re3iatratloa ot an aircraft b bwalid if. a.t the 
time lt la mad• ­

"(l) The aircraft ls r•sinered in a forei111 country:; 
·llff\fHOWV l'rl J • 'r•" ·'.· · 

"(Z) Ti-., •fPUc~ la 11.ot the owaer; 
~ J . r:- • • . :, 1, 



"(3) The applicant is llot a citizen of the United States; 
or 

"(4) The applicant is a citizen of th• United States, but 
hhs interest in the aircraft was created by a t ra11saction 
that was not entered into in good faith and was made to 
avoid (with or without the owner•s knowledge) compli&nce 
with section 501 of the Federal Aviation Act of 1958 
(49 U.S,C. 1401), that prevents registration of an air• 
craft owned by a person who 1a not a citizen o! the 
United States. " 

Accordingly, it 1a clear that your aircraft ill not presently eligible for 
United States registration, In addition, 11ince the citizenship require­
ment is imposed by federal statute, the Federal Aviation Administration 
has no authority to permit any deviation from it. Therefore, I must 
advise you that no exemption is legally possible in this case. 

I regret that I have not been able to offer you any fll,rther assistance in 
this matter. Unfortunately, the Federal Aviation Administration is 
without legal authority to register the aircraft in your name. If you 
have any further questions please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

ORIGINAL SIGt ::D BY 
FREDERICK C. V/OODf:UfF 

FREDERICK C. WOODRUFF �
Asst. Aeronautical Center Counsel, AC•7 �

cc: �
GC-10 �
GC-20 �
EA-7 (Mr. Gallagher) �
AC 250 v-' 
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